TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		03/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Del Taco, Inc.
Street Address:	25521 Commercentre Drive
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92630
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1334828	NAUGLES 24 HR. DRIVE THRU
Registration Number:	1043729	NAUGLES
Registration Number:	1220400	NAUGLES
Serial Number:	74460775	MACHO COMBO BURRITO
Serial Number:	74460417	MACHO BEEF BURRITO
Serial Number:	74460771	масно тасо
Registration Number:	1644012	BIGGER BETTER BITE MENU
Registration Number:	1231240	СОМВО СИР
Registration Number:	1232360	DEL MEAT BURRITO
Registration Number:	1231138	DEL TACO
Registration Number:	1231168	DEL TACO
Registration Number:	1221321	DEL TACO
Registration Number:	1035949	DEL TACO

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003317 FRAME: 0598

900049905

Registration Number:	1458796	DEL TACO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1392800	DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE
Registration Number:	1219339	DOUBLE DEL
Registration Number:	1546671	HOT IDEA
Registration Number:	1552209	HOT IDEA. DEL TACO
Serial Number:	74093227	DEL TACO
Serial Number:	74227652	DEL TACO
Serial Number:	74226466	DEL TACO
Serial Number:	74045558	MEXI-MUNCHIES
Serial Number:	74034043	WORCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7609

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kirstie Howard, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509333/0060	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstie Howard	
Signature:	/kh/	
Date:	05/26/2006	

Total Attachments: 8

source=GE-DELTA#page1.tif

source=GE-DELTA#page2.tif

source=GE-DELTA#page3.tif

source=GE-DELTA#page4.tif

source=GE-DELTA#page5.tif

source=GE-DELTA#page6.tif

source=GE-DELTA#page7.tif

source=GE-DELTA#page8.tif

TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (Trademarks and Trademark Licenses)

The undersigned, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with an office located at 260 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, CT 06927 ("GE Capital"), for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of Grantor (as defined below) in favor of GE Capital secured by the Trademark Collateral, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby terminates, releases and discharges the security interest granted to Lender by DEL TACO, INC., a California corporation with its principal office located at 25521 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630 ("Grantor"), in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Assignment for Security (Trademarks and Trademark Licenses) dated as of December 6, 1993, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 1993, at Reel/Frame 1086/0204 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), including the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses described on Exhibit A attached hereto, and any right, title or interest of GE Capital in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective definitions assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

GE Capital hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of the security interest contemplated hereby, in each case at the expense of Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE Capital has caused this Termination of Assignment for Security to be executed by its duly authorized agent as of this /6 day of March, 2006.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

William R. Doolittle

Duly Authorized Signatory

LOSA1\158217.1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF INSTRUMENTS

STATE OF GEORGIA)	22
COUNTY OF FULTON)	33.

On March _/_, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said state, personally appeared William R. Doolittle, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Janda M. Beetschen (Seal)

Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia My Commission Expires Dec. 25, 2009

LOSA1\158217.1

EXHIBIT A

(Trademarks and Trademark Licenses)

[see attached]

LOSAI\158217.1

Schedule 1

<u>Mark</u>	Applic./ Reg. No.	Applic./ Reg. Date
DEL TACO (plus design)	CA SM Reg. #30913	11-6-87
NAUGLES 24 HR. DRIVE THRU	U.S. 1,334,828	5-7-85
NAUGLES	U.S. 1,043,729 ~	7-13-76
NAUGLES (and design)	U.S. 1,220,400 -	12-14-82
NAUGLES (and circle design)	CA SM Reg. #3675	7-18-85
NAUGLES (and vertical bands design)	CA SM Reg. #13768	4-22-82
NAUGLES	Australia No. A468767	8-1-89
DEL TACO	708,095 Canada	6-30-93
CRUNCH TIME	74/34/043 Application	1-22-93
MACHO NACHOS	Application	11-16-93
MACHO COMBO BURRITO	74/460775 - Application	11-19-93
MACHO BEEF BURRITO	74/460417 ~ Application	11-19-93
MACHO TACO	74/460771 - Application	11-19-93

Q:\PUBLIC\ESSE2668\29698.6

Schedule 2

Conveyance Agreement dated as of September 16, 1977 between Del Taco, Inc. and DTG, Inc.

Service Mark License dated as of September 16, 1977 between Del Taco, Inc. and DTG, Inc.

Modification and Purchase Agreement dated as of July 7, 1992 between Del Taco, Inc. and Creative Food 'N Fun Company.

Grantor has the right to use the marks set forth on the attached schedule pursuant to the licenses listed above.

Q:\PUBLIC\ESSE2668\29698:5

Mark	Req. No.
BIGGER BITE MENU	
COMBO CUP	1,644,012 -
DEL MEAT BURRITO	1,231,240 -
	1,232,360 _
DEL TACO	1,231,138
DEL TACO	1,231,168-
DEL TACO	1,221,321
DEL TACO & DESIGN	1,035,9494
DEL TACO EXPRESS	1,458,796-
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	1,392,800-
DOUBLE DEL	1,219,339 -
HOT IDEA	
HOT IDEA & DESIGN	1,546,671 ~
- 2001dW	1,552,209 _

<u>APPLICATIONS</u>

<u>mark</u>	Ser. No.
DEL TACO & DESIGN	74/093227 -
DEL TACO & DESIGN	74/227652 ~
DEL TACO & DESIGN	
MEXI-MUNCHIES	74/226466 ~
TONCHIES .	74/045558-

STATE REGISTRATIONS

Mark	State	Rea. No.
DEL TACO	Alabama	100339
DEL TACO	Florida	924607
DEL TACO	Georgia	S-4020
DEL TACO	Maryland	87 - S2079
DEL TACO	Nevada	
DEL TACO	North Carolina	
DEL TACO	Oklahoma	19789
DEL TACO	South Carolina	
DEL TACO	Tennessee	Record Book No. 87 Page 83
DEL TACO	Texas	36373
DEL TACO	Utah	28861
DEL TACO & DESIGN	Arkansas	156-80
DEL TACO & DESIGN	Florida	922905
DEL TACO & DESIGN	Georgia	S-1128
DEL TACO & DESIGN	South Carolina	566
DEL TACO & DESIGN	Texas	36374
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	Alabama	102182
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	Arkansas	230-85
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	Florida	T01500
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	Georgia	S-5198
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	New York	S-8435
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	North Carolina	

Q:\PUBLIC\SIMS7216\84807.1

-4-

Mark	<u>State</u>	Reg. No.
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	South Carolina	1930
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	Tennessee	1930
DEL TACO MEXCIAN CAFE	Texas	
SUNBURST DESIGN		43806
SUNBURST DESIGN		S-4019
	Texas	36403

Q: \PUBLIC\SIMS7216\84807 :

RECORDED: 05/26/2006

•